Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

101985367

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Name of conveying party: Akinari TODOROKI	2.	;	Name and address of receiving party: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1, NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 163-0811
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: January 28, 2002			
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication	, the e	execution date of the application is: January 2
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers at	l tached?		Yes 🛭 No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total	number of applications and patents involved:
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 127617
I	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment account number 15-0461.

PATENT REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

		/ 1	. Akinar	i TODOROKI						
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	`	,			· \				
•	Inventor(s)					<u> </u>				
						") ————				
		(4				r (\$1.00) and other				
			ons paid to e			ndersigned agree(s				
(9)	Insert Name of Assig	in ee (9) <u>Seiko</u>	Epson Corp	oration	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(10)	Insert Address of As	signee (1	0) of <u>4</u>1, Japa:	Nishishinj n	<u>ики 2-cho</u>	me, Shinjuku-	<u>-ku. Tokyo</u>	163-0811		
		Sta	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as							
(11)	Insert Identification of		I) IMAG	E SIGNAL DE	CODING AP	PARATUS				
	tion, such as Title, Ca Number or Foreign A			····		(Case No))		
	tion Number	for of	America	-		d an application fo	or patent in the U	Jnited States		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing Application	g of (12	2) on	January 28, 2	2002	·				
(13)	Alternative Identifica filed applications									
	med applications	file	ed	February 7, 2	:002					
this a going	2) The undersigned agree polication or continuation for continuation forward with such interface. 3) The undersigned agree is or provisions of the Interface.	on or division the ference. (s) to execute	nereof and to	cooperate with t	he Assignee i	n every way possib act which may be r	le in obtaining e	evidence and		
4	 The undersigned agree t to the Assignee. 				=	-		Inited States		
Unite Assig	5) The undersigned hereb d States resulting from s nee of the entire interest, he has (they have) not exe	said application , and hereby co	or any divis	sion or divisions he has (they hav	or continuin e) full right to	g applications ther convey the entire	eof to the said a	Assignee, as		
tion v	 The undersigned hereby which may be necessary of this document. 									
I	n witness whereof, execu	uted by the und	_			_	÷			
Date	Jan/23/202	Name of Inve	ntor Aki	inari TODOR	OKI 4	Phinate Joe	loroki _	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor		·			(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inve	ntor					(SEAL)		
1	This assignment should p	preferably be s	igned before:	(a) a Notary P	ublic if withi	n the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if	outside the		
U.S.A	A. If neither, then it should	ld be signed be	fore at least t	wo witnesses w	ho also sign h	ere:				
Date		Witness								
Date	•	Witness								

RECORDED: 02/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012572 FRAME: 0523